# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4918407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHAD A. RINGER	03/17/2016
JARRETT D. WATERS	03/17/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RING-CO, LLC
Street Address:	8402 S. 250 W.
City:	TRAFALGAR
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46181

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29628428

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

317-713-3500 Phone:

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500 Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIPC-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE DAY
SIGNATURE:	/Patrice Day/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment to Ring-Co LLC\_Executed\_22337389\_1#page1.tif source=Assignment to Ring-Co LLC\_Executed\_22337389\_1#page2.tif source=Assignment to Ring-Co LLC Executed 22337389 1#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045558 FRAME: 0741 504871667

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chad A. Ringer of 8402 S. 250 W. Trafalgar, IN 46181 and Jarrett D. Waters of 12435 N. Navajo Ct., Camby, IN 46113 (hereinafter the "Assignors"), have made one or more new and useful inventions in METHODS AND DEVICES FOR VERTICALLY POSITIONING A FIFTH WHEEL HITCH ASSEMBLY for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States by filing a U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Ring-Co, LLC, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 8402 S. 250 W. Trafalgar, IN 46181, desires to acquire and has acquired, all of the right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent. United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said one or more inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Page 1 of 3

WITNESS Assignor	s hand this $17^h$ day of	r <u>Mexch</u>	, 2016.
	17		w
	Jarrey D. Wate	rs	
STATE OF INDIANA	)		
COUNTY OF	): \$\$ }		
Before me, a Notary Jarrett D. Waters, who, bein the foregoing "Assignment"	g first duly swom upon	his oath, acknow	nte, personally appeared ledged the execution of
WITNESS my hand a	and Notarial Seal this	day of	, 2016.
	Notary	Public	
	Printed	x	
	Resider	nt of	County
My Commission Expires:			

WITNESS Assignor	s hand this <u>17</u> day o	MARCH.	, 2016.
	Chad A. Ringe	42	<u> </u>
STATE OF INDIANA	) ): \$8		
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>		
	Public, in and for said first duly sworn upon	his oath, acknowledg	
WITNESS my hand a	und Notarial Scal this	day of	, 2016,
		;	
My Commission Expires:	Resider	nt of	County

Page 2 of 3 15713283.1

> PATENT REEL: 045558 FRAME: 0744